
Datasheet

DIGITUS LC/APC Fiber Optic Fast connector (10 Pieces)

DN-FC-9101-APC
EAN 4016032494638

Fiber Optic Fast Connector, SM LC/APC 10 piece pack

The LC/APC fast connectors are used to close optical cables and fast
cross-connection, cable repair, various switching nodes in FTTH
networks to form a continuous optical patch. They completely
eliminate the need for hand polishing in the field. The mechanical
splice technology ensures precise fiber alignment and offers an
immediate low loss termination for single-mode optical fibers. The
attenuation obtained does not exceed 0.3 dB. The connectors can be
used in all optical networks where APC type connector is required. It is
suitable for optical cabling in primary/secondary/tertiary cabling and
for use in FTTx networks.

Fast connectors are designed to enable quick and easy
termination of fibers in the field. For uncomplicated fast repair of
existing installations as well as for new installations, e.g. for Fttx
in-house cabling.

• Connector Type : LC
• Polishing : APC
• Fiber Mode : 9/125μm Singlemode
• Ferrule : Ceramic (1,25mm)
• Insertion Loss ≤0.2dB
• Return Loss ≥50dB
• Cable Diameters : 0.9/2.0/3.0mm
• Product colour : Green
• Storage Temperature : -40 to 85°C
• Operating Temperature : -20 to 75°C
• Dimension : 45mm long

Package contents

• 10 x LC/APC Fiber Optic Connector

Logistics

Number
(pcs)

Weight
(kg)

Depth
(cm)

Width
(cm)

Height
(cm)

cm³

Packaging Unit Carton 100 4.20 28.00 32.50 43.00 39,130.00

Packaging Unit Inside 1 42.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Packaging Unit Single 1 42.00 24.00 10.00 15.00 3,600.00

Net single without Packaging 0 77.00 2.30 8.00 10.40 0.00
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